,
The AMD Opteron™ Processor
for High-end Embedded Designs
©2009 Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. AMD, the AMD Arrow logo, AMD Opteron, AMD Virtualization, AMD PowerNow! and combinations
thereof, are trademarks of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. HyperTransport is a licensed trademark of the HyperTransport Technology Consortium. Other
names are for informational purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective owners
Providing a balanced approach to embedded system design
The AMD Opteron™ processor helps enable a breakthrough in high-performance, low

(worst case
TDP)
Quad-Core AMD Opteron™ Processors
Socket F (1207)/Lidded 1207 pad LGA package
83VS OE83VSWHP4DGIE 2.8GHz L2: 512KB x 4
L3: 6MB
115W
83QS HE OE83QSMAP4DGIE 2.4GHz 71W
23VS OE23VSWHP4DGIE 2.8GHz 115W
23QS HE OE23QSMAP4DGIE 2.4GHz 71W
23KS EE OE23KSFLP4DGIE 2.0GHz 50W
13QS HE OE13QSMAP4DGIE 2.4GHz 71W
13KS EE OE13KSFLP4DGIE 2.0GHz 50W
Dual-Core AMD Opteron™ Processors
Socket F (1207)/Lidded 1207 pad LGA package
8214 HE OSP8214GAU6CYE 2.2GHz L2: 1MB x 2 68W
8210 EE OSH8210GAS6CYE 1.8GHz 45W
2214 HE OSP2214GAU6CXE 2.2GHz 68W
2210 EE OSH2210GAS6CXE 1.8GHz 45W
2208 HE OSP2208GAA5CXE 1.8GHz 68W
1214 HE OSP1214GAU6DGE 2.2GHz 68W
1210 EE OSH1210GAS6DGE 1.8GHz 45W
Single-Core AMD Opteron™ Processor
Socket F (1207)/Lidded 1207 pad LGA package
2204 HE OSH2204GAA4DTE 1.8GHz L2: 512KB x 1 45W
Block Diagram
What about performance-per-watt?
It’s a growing concern from the data center to embedded systems
– how to increase computing performance without incurring excess